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mounting instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones de montaje

1/8" drill bit (wood studs). 1/4" drill bit (concrete). Stud finder. Outillage et accessoires supplÃ©mentaires requis : Marteau (utiliser le marteau pour enfoncer les. 
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PARTS LIST LISTE DES PIÈCES LISTA DE PIEZAS



Missing parts? Call 800-305-2204 Pièces manquantes? Appelez le 800-305-2204 ¿Faltan piezas? Llame al 800-305-2204



Additional supplies you will need: Hammer (use hammer to insert anchors) Phillips screwdriver Drill 1/8" drill bit (wood studs) 1/4" drill bit (concrete) Stud finder



2 Mount the wall plate / Montage de la plaque murale / Montaje de la placa de pared Option one: Mounting on wood studs and ceiling joists / Option un : montage sur des poutres et des solives en bois / Opción una: montaje en vigas de madera en la pared o el techo



Outillage et accessoires supplémentaires requis : Marteau (utiliser le marteau pour enfoncer les chevilles) Tournevis cruciforme Perceuse Foret de 1/8 po (poutres en bois) Foret de 1/4 po (béton) Détecteur de montants



Extension / Extension / Extensión DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



OR / OU / O



Ceiling installation / Installation au plafond / Instalación en techo



Elbow and 1-Hole attachment plate / Rotule et plaque de fixation à 1 trou / Articulación y placa de fijación de 1 orificio DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



113/4 in. 3/4” 1 3/4 po 1 3/4 pulg.



10 × 1 3/4 DX-SWM2 × 4 DX-SWM5 × 10



Equipo adicional necesitado: Martillo (usar el martillo para insertar los anclajes) Destornillador Phillips Taladro Broca de 1/8 pulg. (vigas de madera) Broca de 1/4 pulg. (concreto) Detector de vigas



Caution: Do not overtighten. Continuing to tighten the screw after it is snug will not make the connection stronger and may damage the mount. Attention : Ne pas trop serrer. Continuer de serrer la vis quand elle est insérée suffisamment ne renforcera pas la fixation et peut endommager l’ensemble de montage. Cuidado: no apriete demasiado. Si se sigue apretando el tornillo más que su posición normal, no refuerza más el montaje y puede dañar el soporte. Wall installation / Installation murale / Instalación en pared



Ce



2-hole speaker attachment plate / Plaque de fixation du haut-parleur à 2 trous / Placa de fijación de los altavoces de 2 orificios DX-SWM2 × 4 DX-SWM5 × 10



4 Attach the speakers / Fixation des haut-parleurs / Fijación los altavoces



1/4-20 × 7/8 DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



1/4-20 × 1 1/2 DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



1/4-20 × 1/2 DX-SWM2 × 4 DX-SWM5 × 10



M4 8 mm DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



M5 25 mm DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



8-32 × 5/8 DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



5 Adjust speaker position / Réglage de la position du haut-parleur / Ajuste de la posición



DX-SWM2 × 2 DX-SWM5 × 5



del altavoz



Hex wrench (1) Clé hexagonale (1) Llave hexagonal (1)



DX-SWM2 × 4 DX-SWM5 × 10



1 Mount the speakers / Montage des haut-parleurs / Montaje de los altavoces



Option two: Mounting on poured concrete or concrete block walls or ceilings / Option deux : montage sur des murs ou plafonds en béton coulé ou en blocs de béton / Opción dos: montaje en paredes o techos de concreto o de bloques de concreto



Caution: Be careful to not screw all the way through the speaker cabinet and into components inside. Dynex is not responsible for any damage caused by screwing into the speaker. Attention : Attention de ne pas visser à fond à travers le caisson du haut-parleur et dans les composants internes. Dynex n’est pas responsable de dommages résultants du vissage à l’intérieur du haut-parleur. Cuidado: tenga cuidado de no insertar el tornillo demasiado profundamente en la caja del altavoz y en los componentes internos. Dynex no se hace responsable por cualquier daño ocasionado por el atornillamiento adentro del altavoz.



1 3/4 in. 1 3/4 po 1 3/4 1 ¾pulg. in.



Option one: Speakers with two mounting holes / Option un : haut-parleurs avec deux trous de montage / Una opción: altavoces con dos orificios de montaje



Threaded inserts Vis Tornillos



MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE



Option two: Speakers with one mounting hole / Option deux : haut-parleurs avec un trou de montage / Opción dos: altavoces con un orificio de montaje



3 Install arm / Installation de la rotule / Instalación de la articulación



OR / OU / O



Wall installation Installation murale Instalación en pared



Ce



OR / OU / O



Ceiling installation Installation au plafond Instalación en techo



Ce



or Use if screw is too long À utiliser si la vis est trop longue Se usa con un tornillo demasiado largo



Use if screw is too long À utiliser si la vis est trop longue Se usa con un tornillo demasiado largo



DX-SWM2B, DX-SWM2W, DX-SWM5B Speaker Mounts Supports pour haut-parleurs Soportes para altavoces



Ce



Note: Bose speakers may require screw (I). Remarque : Les haut-parleurs Bose peuvent nécessiter une vis (I). Nota: los altavoces Bose pueden necesitar un tornillo (I). Before using your new product, please read these instructions to prevent any damage. / Avant l’utilisation de ce produit neuf, lire ces instructions afin d'éviter tout dommage. / Antes de usar su producto nuevo, lea estas instrucciones para evitar cualquier daño.



© 2013 BBY Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. / tous droits réservés. / todos los derechos reservados.
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mounting instructions instructions 

Si vous avez des questions pour poser ou les préoccupations pour exprimer, connecter au 1-800-664-0042 de 8H00 à 16H30 (Heure centrale) (Opérateurs de ...
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mounting instructions instructions - Etilize 

For questions or concerns, please call 1-800-664-0042 available Monday-Friday 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM (Central Time) (English-speaking operators). Si vous avez ...
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Mounting instructions Montagevoorschrift Instructions 

Mounting instructions. Montagevoorschrift. Instructions de montage. Montageanleitung. GuÃa de montaje. Istruzioni di montaggio. InstruÃ§Ãµes de montagem.
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mounting instructions instructions - Etilize 

available Monday-Friday 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM (Central Time) (English-speaking operators). Si vous ... OUTILS REQUIS : Tournevis Ã  pointe cruciforme, Marteau,.
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InstructIons InstructIons InstruccIonEs - TeleTime 

the attached Product Registration Card. kitchenaid.com kitchenaid.ca. Join us in the kitchen at www.kitchenaid.com. Scan with your mobile device for recipes, ...
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Page 1 Montageanleitung Mounting instructions Instructions de ... 

11.969/769/369. . 1i Lever 2 Campin 3 Thread pin 4 Washer 5 Bracketset 6 Nut. 6 6ed +. 1) Putthe components on as shown 2) Fastenthe nut ...
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installation instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones 

90Â°. 115Â°. â�„ ". 3 mm. â�„ ". 3 mm. 25". 635 mm. 18". 457 mm. 17 Â¾". 451 mm. 13 â�„ ". 346 mm. 20 â�„ ". 525 mm. 6 Â¾". 171 mm. 24". 610 mm. 90Â°. 115Â°. 23 Â¾". 603 mm.
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Installation Instructions Instructions de montage Instrucciones de 

The instructions apply to several models, so there may be differences. ... It is important that the guidelines and instructions in this ..... equalizer trim Fig. 15 (61).
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Mounting Instructions - SW-Motech 

Schablone / Template. 7. Copyright by. SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG. IrrtÃ¼mer und Ã„nderungen vorbehalten. Technische und Design-Ã„nderungen vorbehalten. Errors and omissions expected. Technical and design-modifications ar
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Mirror Mounting Instructions 

Outils requis. Niveau Ã  bulle, ruban Ã  mesurer, localisateur de montants, tournevis Ã  tÃªte cruciforme no 2, crayon Ã  mine. MatÃ©riel fourni. â€¢ (2) Twist 'n' Lock.
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installation instructions instructions d'installation instrucciones de 

se reserva el derecho de hacer cambios en los modelos, características y especiicaciones sin previo aviso. se réserve le droit d'apporter les changements aux ...
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mounting instructions - Safco Products 

EL DESTORNILLADOR DE PHILLIPS,. TALADRE CON 3/16 â€œ PUNTA DE BARRENA. Ponga el nivel de un carpintero a lo largo de la lÃnea rota. Use la cinta adhesiva para atar el modelo del papel en la pared dÃ³nde la percha se montarÃ¡. Taladre a travÃ©s del m
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Mounting Instructions - SW-Motech 

SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG. Ernteweg 8/10 Â· 35282 Rauschenberg / Germany. Tel. +49 (0) 64 25 / 81 68 - 00 Â· Fax ...
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mounting instructions - Safco Products 

Rev. 2: 07/09. For questions or concerns, please call the Safco Consumer Hot Line 1-800-664-0042 available Monday-Friday 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM (Central Time) ...
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Assembly instructions Instructions d'assemblage Instrucciones de ... 

Instructions d'assemblage. Instrucciones de Ensamblaje. 2016.11.2 www.rejuvenation.com. 1/8. CONSOLE HURST BASE BRUSHED 36IN. BASE CONSOLE ...
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation Instrucciones de 

marked with a RED band and the COLD inlet ... INSTAL CYCLE and show estimated time of cycle completion. .... Kelly Green Pedestal - P/N EPWD15KG. A ...
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Mirror Mounting Instructions 

This mirror includes four D-rings on the back for mounting to a wall in either orientation ... fabriqués à partir de béton, de brique ou de plâtre, veuillez ... Le matériel de montage est conçu pour être fixé à une cloison sèche ou à un poteau mural.
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Mounting Instructions - SW Motech 

+49 (0) 64 25 / 81 68 - 00 Â· Fax +49 (0) 64 25 / 81 68 - 10 [email protected] Â· www.sw-bc.com. Konfektionierung durch / Packed by: Datum der Konfektionierung ...Termes manquantsÂ :
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mounting instructions - Office Zone 

L'INSCRIPTION POUR LA GARANTIE DU PRODUIT est disponible sur l'Internet : www.safcoproducts.com. New Hope, MN 55428 www.safcoproducts.com.
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mounting instructions - Newegg.com 

Hardware Pack / Paquet Matérial / Paquete Materiel: 4321-19NC. DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN. QTY. /. QUANTITÉ /. CANTIDAD. PART NO.
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mounting instructions - Etilize 

an LDI Company. TOOLS NEEDED: PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER,. DRILL with ... Black (BL) or Sand (SA). Â§Noter: Quand correspondre au sujet de parties, soyez ...
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Mirror Mounting Instructions 

Mounting Instructions: 1. Determine your desired hanging location. Measure the distance between the d-rings on the back of the mirror, making sure the ...
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Assembly instructions Instructions d'assemblage Instrucciones de ... 

2 nov. 2016 - We do not recommend the use of chemical cleansers, abrasives or furniture polish on our lacquered finish. â€¢ Hardware may loosen over time.
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Installation Instructions Instructions d'installation Instrucciones de 

B. PIEZAS DEL KIT VERDE: 2 soportes delanteros. A. 2 soportes traseros. B. A. B. C ... appliance on its side and screw each leg completely into the base.
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